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May 24, 2018

Mr. Chris Petrie

Wyoming Public Service Commission
Hansen Building, Suite 300

2515 Warren Avenue

Cheyenne, WY 82002

Re: Docket No. 10014-186-CP-17
2018 COPA Filing

Dear Mr. Petrie,

Please find the enclosed corrected Tariff Sheet No. 1, in legislative and proposed
format, supporting Powder River Energy Corporation’s proposed 2018 Cost of Power
Adjustment (COPA) Application.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

1N E 5

Michael E. Easley, C

Powder River Energy Corporation
221 Main St. / PO Box 930
Sundance, WY 82729-0930
MEE/sjp

Enclosures

A Touchstone Energy” Cooperative &Te



THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WYOMING

NAME: Powder River Energy Corporation WY PSC Tariff No.9

ADDRESS: P.O. Box 930, Sundance, WY 82729 Corrected 2nd Revised Sheet No. 1
Cancelling 1st Revised Sheet No. 1

TARIFF RATE RIDER

Rate s . 2017 Approved 2018 Total
Class Codes Billing Unit Bascfgate COPA * Rate
Residential 001 Basic Charge
(A) 001INS 200 Amps and Under $25.50 $25.50
020 Over 200 Amps $30.00 $30.00
020NS $/kWh - All kWh $0.080875 $0.008568 $0.089443
Residential 010 Basic Charge
Seasonal 010NS 200 Amps and Under $306.00 $306.00
(A) 011 Over 200 Amps $360.00 $360.00
011NS $/kWh - All kwWh $0.080875 $0.008568 $0.089443
Residential 085 Basic Charge
Time of Day 085NS 200 Amps and Under $25.50 $25.50
(TOD) 086 Over 200 Amps $30.00 $30.00
086NS $/kwWh
September-May
All kWh - On Peak $0.084180 $0.008568 $0.089443 $0.092748
All kWh - Off Peak $0.059800 $0.008568 $0-089443- $0.068368
June-August
$/kWh - All kWh $0.080875 $0.008568 $0.089443
Residential RHR Basic Charge
Heat Rate RHRNS 200 Amps and Under $27.50 $27.50
(RHR) RHC Over 200 Amps $32.50 $32.50
RHCNS $/kWh - All kWh $0.080875 $0.008568 $0.089443
October - April
Heat Credit per kWh of $(0.039810) $(0.039810)
Electric Resistant Heat

Rate Schedules are subject to monthly minimums as stated on the individual rate schedule sheet.
*Reference Sheet No. 37, Rate Schedule BA for more information on the COPA.

Date Issued: January-5,2018 May 24, 2018 Date Effective: January 1, 2018

By: Waj/ g ;a/&'ﬂ: ’ Title: Chief Executive Officer
pos®

Docket No. 10014-186-CP-17




THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WYOMING

NAME: Powder River Energy Corporation WY PSC Tariff No.9

ADDRESS: P.O. Box 930, Sundance, WY 82729 Corrected 2nd Revised Sheet No. 1
Cancelling 1st Revised Sheet No. 1

TARIFF RATE RIDER

Rate s . 2017 Approved 2018 Total
Class Codes Billing Unit Bascfgate COPA * Rate
Residential 001 Basic Charge
(A) 001INS 200 Amps and Under $25.50 $25.50
020 Over 200 Amps $30.00 $30.00
020NS $/kWh - All kWh $0.080875 $0.008568 $0.089443
Residential 010 Basic Charge
Seasonal 010NS 200 Amps and Under $306.00 $306.00
(A) 011 Over 200 Amps $360.00 $360.00
011NS $/kWh - All kwWh $0.080875 $0.008568 $0.089443
Residential 085 Basic Charge
Time of Day 085NS 200 Amps and Under $25.50 $25.50
(TOD) 086 Over 200 Amps $30.00 $30.00
086NS $/kwWh
September-May
All kWh - On Peak $0.084180 $0.008568 $0.092748
All kWh - Off Peak $0.059800 $0.008568 $0.068368
June-August
$/kWh - All kWh $0.080875 $0.008568 $0.089443
Residential RHR Basic Charge
Heat Rate RHRNS 200 Amps and Under $27.50 $27.50
(RHR) RHC Over 200 Amps $32.50 $32.50
RHCNS $/kWh - All kWh $0.080875 $0.008568 $0.089443
October - April
Heat Credit per kWh of $(0.039810) $(0.039810)
Electric Resistant Heat

Rate Schedules are subject to monthly minimums as stated on the individual rate schedule sheet.
*Reference Sheet No. 37, Rate Schedule BA for more information on the COPA.

Date Issued: May 24, 2018 Date Effective: January 1, 2018

By: W@/ g ;M/%j ’ Title: Chief Executive Officer
e

Docket No. 10014-186-CP-17
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